
©180

F400A-NPT

180 part and 186
part supplied in
valves with non
hold open feature
must be used together.
For complete
diaphragm operating
assembly with non hold
open feature, order as
applicable:
   141-ACQ-T5
   141-3-ACQ-T5
   141-1.6-ACQ-T5
   141-1-AU-T5
For complete
handle assembly
for non hold open
feature, order
333A-T5

U402
(Valves with 1" supply)

U402-3 / 402-1.6
(Valves with 1" supply)

U402-1.28/ U402-1.1
(Valves with 1" supply)

U451-1 / U451-0.5 / U45-0.125
(Valves with 3/4" supply)

Not interchangeable
with 170-3
supplied on
earlier models

Interchangeable
with 171-4
supplied on
earlier models

Interchangeable
with 171-4
supplied on
earlier models

171-5-PAInterchangeable
with 171-4
supplied on
earlier models

Interchangeable
with 171A
supplied on
earlier models

3

4

8

6

U160-A

28G

20

16

3

4

8

6

160

U160-A

141-C 141-3-C 141-1.28-C

170-4

171-4-1

171-4-PA

25R

28G

20

16

171-5-PA

171-PA

170U

141-1-U
 141-0.5-U
   141-0.125-U

25R 25R

141-ACQ

143-ACQ 143-3-ACQ 143-1.28-ACQ 143-1AU

3

4

8

6

U160-A

28G

160 160 160

20

16

353

354

355

353

354

355

141-3-ACQ 141-1.28-ACQ

3

4

8

6

U160-A

28G

20

16

25R

141-1-AU
141-0.5-AU
 141-0.125-AU

36

224

186

223-2
222-3

333A

©

F171-4-PI
F171-4-PI F171-4-PI

171-P
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186A-K

223-2A-K

130-1
5-1/4” - 6-1/4”

130-3
7-1/4” - 8-1/4”

130-2
6-1/4” - 7-1/4”

ULTRA Parts Breakdown


